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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps ...
National Defence Contribution
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ... ... ... ... '
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Post Office (Net Receipt)
Crown Lands ... ... "...
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office (Revenue required to meet expendi-

ture on Post Office and Broadcasting)

TOTAL

TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID —
Bullion

OTHER RECEIPTS.

MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :

Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act,
IQ37

(b) For other Issues :
By Treasury Bills
By National Savings Certificates
By 3 per cent. National Defence Loan, 1954-58
By Other Debt under the War Loan Acts, 1914 to 1919

(c) Ways and Means Advances

Receipts under Section 2 (3) of the Eire (Confirmation of Agree-
ments) Act, 1938 ...

REPAYMENTS —
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936...

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1939. 1938.
IST APRIL: — £ £

Bank of England 2,063,755 2,039,409
Bank of Ireland 435,657 324,568

TOTAL /

Total Receipts into the
Exchequer from

ist April, 1939, to
8th July, 1939.

£
15,129,000
7,030,000

23,070,000
4,480,000
5,790,000

270,000

55,769,000

67,554,000
28,040,000

95,594,ooo

5,043,000
1,514,000

320,000
1,402,782
1,531,520

161,174,302

21,036,000

182,210,302

135,000

5,450,000

1,538,258,000
6,250,000

200,000

759.535,000

55-951
680,000

2,492,774,253

2,499,412

2,495,273,665

ist April, 1938, to
9th July, 1938.

L
17,723,000
6,380,000

21,760,000
4,830,000
1,990,000

170,000

52,853,000

59,569,000
28,100,000

87,669,000

4,967,000
1,470,000

280,000
1,495,034
1,629,422

150,363,456

20,530,000

170,893,456

5,400,000

1,319,976,000
6,600,000

49.033,525

547.395,000

1,000,000

44,559
520,000

2,100,862,540

2,363,977

2,103,226,517

loth July, 1939.


