4778

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 11 JULY, 1939

RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE and other Receipts.		Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
		1st April, 1939, to 8th July, 1939.	1st April, 1938, to 9th July, 1938.
ORDINARY REVENUE.			
Inland Revenue—		£	£
Income Tax		15,129,000	17,723,000
Sur-tax		7,030,000	6,380,000
Estate, &c., Duties		23,070,000	21,760,000
Stamps		4,480,000	4,830,000
National Defence Contribution		5,790,000	1,990,000
Other Inland Revenue Duties		270,000	170,000
Total Inland Revenue		55,769,000	52,853,000
Customs and Excise—			
Customs		67,554,000	59,569,000
Excise		28,040,000	28,100,000
Total Customs and Excise		95,594,000	87,669,000
Motor Vehicle Duties		5,043,000	4,967,000
Post Office (Net Receipt)		1,514,000	1,470,000
Crown Lands		320,000	280,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans		1,402,782	1,495,034
Miscellaneous Receipts		1,531,520	1,629,422
Total Ordinary Revenue		161,174,302	150,363,456
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.			
Post Office (Revenue required to meet expendi-			
ture on Post Office and Broadcasting)		21,036,000	20,530,000
Total	••• , •••	182,210,302	170,893,456
TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID— Bullion		135,000	
OTHER RECEIPTS.			
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT (a) For Capital Expenditure Issues : Under the Post Office and Telegraph (M 1937	Ioney) Act,	5,450,000	5,400,000
(b) For other Issues :		0.10	
By Treasury Bills	••••	1,538,258,000	1,319,976,000
By National Savings Certificates	••••	6,250,000	6,600,000
By 3 per cent. National Defence Loan, 19	54-58		49,033,525
By Öther Debt under the War Loan Acts,	1914 to 1919	200,000	_
(c) Ways and Means Advances	••• •••	759,535,000	• 547,395,000
Receipts under Section 2 (3) of the Eire (Confirmation ments) Act, 1938	on of Agree-	-	1,000,000
REPAYMENTS— In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Fac	cilities) Acts,		
1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936		55,951 680,000	44,559 520,000
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1939. IST APRIL :	1938. 1	2,492,774,253	2,100,862,540
Bank of England 2,063,755 Bank of Ireland 435,657	z,039,409 324,568	2,499,412	2,363,977
í			
Total	£	2,495,273,665	2,103,226,517

10th July, 1939.

.